## **NOTICE OF MEETINGS**

Notice is hereby given that the Board of Supervisors of Heidelberg Township, York County, Pennsylvania will hold its 2022 Organizational Meeting and its regular business meeting immediately following on January 3, 2022 beginning at 7:00 p.m., prevailing time, at the Porters Sideling Fire Company, 1199 Porters Road, Spring Grove, PA 17362.

Notice is hereby given that the Board of Auditors of Heidelberg Township, York County, Pennsylvania will hold its 2022 Organizational Meeting on January 4, 2022 at 7:00 p.m. prevailing time, at the Heidelberg Township Municipal Building, 6424 York Road, Spring Grove, PA 17362 and to transact any other business which may come before the Board.

Heidelberg Township